No. Dir (CB)/SPPRA/3-8(Irg-81)/14-15 / LQ({ :7(
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY

hi , 201
Karachi Dated May / Q,A/I d

The Superintending Engineer,
Lower Sindh Drainage Circle,
Hvderabad

SUBJECT: LOI NO: TC/G-55/65/ DATED 25.02.2015
POR Ref No: TC/G-55/1203 dated 12.12.2014

I am directed to refer your letter No:TC/G-55/567/2015 dated 18.05.2015 and to state that
clarification(s) furnished by you is not plausible hence observation(s) already conveyed vide SPPRA
letter dated 12.05.2015 (copy enclosed) is again endorsed as below:

1. Prequalification notice was not published in Urdu newspaper. which is violation of
Rule-17(2) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013).

1. The scope, estimated cost and project period was not mentioned in the
Prequalification Notice, which is mandatory requirement in terms of Clause-2.16(a)
of Guidelines / Regulations for Procurement of Works. Clarification/ justification is
required.

iil. Procuring Agency set eligibility criteria, whereby contractors are required to have
valid registration of C-3 PEC centificate for all works/schemes mentioned in the
procurement plan, wheregs, according to PEC guidelines for works No:1 & 3 require
Category and for work No:6 required C-4 category.

iv. Pre-qualification process carried for various works which is not in consonance with
Rule-27(2) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013) & Clause-2.15 of Guidelines /
Regulations for Procurement of Works, which stipulates that:

Proviso of Rule-27(2) “Provided that pre-qualification mav be carried out only for
ipELlﬁL procurement contract and shall be applicable only to that p.;mu_ul 1)
assignment’

Clause-2.15 “Pre-qualification is made on tender to tender basis and is valid for such
project / scheme only™.

2. In view of the above said violation(s), Rule-25 & 26 of SPP Rules. 2010 (Amended-
2013) 1s advisable. However, it is informed that subject procurement has been placed before Sub-
Committee of SPPRA Board constituted for reviewing the cases of non-comphiance of SPP Rules, 2010
(Amended-2013) and mis-procurement under Rule-32(A) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended-2013).

. (MUSHARRAF AHMED BHATTI)
Manager (CB)

- Copy forwarded for information to:

|. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department. Karachi is requested to Kindly
examine the propriety of subject procurement and take appropriate action in the matter.

2. The Chief Engineer (irrigation) Kotri Barrage Region, Hyderabad

3. The Executive Engineer, Draining Division(s), Thatta, Tando Muhammad Khan & Sujawal

4. The Staff Officer to M.D. SPPRA
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